PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7506311 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENERGETIQ TECHNOLOGY, INC.	08/10/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.
Street Address:	1126-1, ICHINO CHO, HIGASHI-KU,
Internal Address:	HAMAMATSU-SHI
City:	SHIZUOKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	435-8558

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8253926
Patent Number:	8651701

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)848-2981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(703)584-3270 Phone:

Email: pmahan@rcsc-ip.com

CALDERON SAFRAN & COLE. P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 7918 JONES BRANCH DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 740145-393 / 740145-399 NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID S. SAFRAN SIGNATURE: /DAVID S. SAFRAN/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/26/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment document 08-10-22#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060908 FRAME: 0018 507459418

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as sole owner of record of

U.S. Patent Number	<u>Issued</u>
8,253,926	08/28/2012
8,651,701	02/18/2014

ENERGETIQ TECHNOLOGY, INC., 205 Lowell Street, Wilmington, MA 01887, USA hereby sells and assigns to HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558, Japan 50% of each of its rights, title and interest, the said interest being 50% of the ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Energetiq Technology, Inc. if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Energetiq Technology, Inc.

Name: Dabbie GUSTAFSON

Title: Chief Executive Officer

U.P 756 US, U.P 764 US

RECORDED: 08/26/2022